



APRIL - JUNE 2024

From 1st April 2024 to 30th June 2024, Ball Rewards scheme members may claim 2.5% Cashback on all their purchases of F. Ball products. Members may also claim an additional 7.5% Cashback on purchases of STOPGAP 1600. This Cashback Claim form may be used to claim for any Cashback offer announced by F. Ball during this promotional period. To claim your Cashback please complete this form and follow the instructions.

Name (as shown on your Ball Rewards Card):

Ball Rewards Card Number:

I wish to claim Cashback on my purchases of F. Ball and Co. Ltd. products from 1st April to 30th June 2024. Please tick

I confirm that I wish to receive emails and mailings from F. Ball on Ball products, promotions, offers and information that Please tick* F. Ball consider may be of interest to me.

*Please note that if you do not tick this box we will not be able to keep you advised of benefits and offers under the Ball Rewards scheme.

Supplier Name	Invoice No.	Invoice Date	Nett Value of F. Ball Products	Office use only

Total value of F. Ball products

Attach copies (not originals) of the invoices listed and send to: F. Ball and Co. Ltd. Ball Rewards, Churnetside Business Park, Station Road, Cheddleton, Leek, Staffordshire, ST13 7RS, UK

Signed:

Date:

Print Name:

Notes:

This offer is only available to contractor and retailer members of the Ball Rewards scheme.

Claims may be submitted whenever you like until 31st August 2024. Claims made after this date will be disallowed. When a claim is made before the end of June 2024, additional claim forms can be downloaded to allow you to submit a further claim during the promotional period.

This claim form can only be used to claim Cashback on purchases during the period 1st April 2024 to 30th

Please note that you may claim 2.5% Cashback on all purchases of F. Ball products from 1st April 2024 to 30th Please note that you may claim 2.5% Cashback on all purchases of F. Ball products from 1st April 2024 to 30th June 2024. You may also claim an additional 7.5% Cashback on purchases of STOPGAP 1600 during the period 1st April 2024 to 30th June 2024.

Additional offers may be anounced by F. Ball during the promotional period and members should check the www.f-ball.com/rewards website to obtain details. Submit the claim together with copies of your purchase invoices or proof of purchase from an approved F. Ball wholesaler showing purchases of F. Ball products in the 1st April 2024 to 30th June 2024 period. These need to clearly show the F. Ball products purchased and the prices paid.

Claims must be sent in by post with copy invoices or via your nominated wholesaler, where this is applicable. Purchase invoices must be from an approved F. Ball wholesaler for goods supplied and invoiced during the period 1st April 2024 to 30th June 2024. Supplies or invoices dated outside this period do not qualify.

Individual purchase invoices may only be submitted once in support of a Cashback claim. Once your claim has been received and verified, F. Ball will calculate your cashback entitlement due on purchases made for the promotions active during the claim period and you will be sent a payment based on the applicable Cashback percentage of the nett value of all F. Ball products shown on the invoices for the promotional period.

Nett value is the value you have been invoiced after deduction of any trade discounts and VAT etc Payment will be made by BACS. If you have not already supplied bank details please request a BACS form from

F. Ball, complete and return with your claim form to F. Ball. Please ensure that your contact details are up to date, these can be updated online.

Payment will only be made to the account details registered with F. Ball.

The name on the Ball Rewards account must be identical with the purchaser's name as shown on the invoices. Where the nett purchase value of a claim is less than £500 during a single claim period, Cashback will not be paid. If the Cashback claim amount due made on purchases in any single claim, is for less than £12.50 (nett value) no payment will be made due to the administrative costs involved.

Claim forms must be received before 31st August 2024. Full details of the Cashback scheme may be viewed at www.f-ball.com/rewards

F. Ball holds the personal details of scheme members for the purposes of administering the Ball Rewards scheme, providing member benefits and advising members of information on F. Ball products, promotions and offers. Full Details of the types, reason and purpose for holding data are shown in the F. Ball privacy policy which may be viewed at www.f-ball.com Members may update their details and preferences at any time by contacting F. Ball and Co. Ltd.

By participating in the Ball Rewards scheme you consent to F. Ball holding this information. The Ball Rewards scheme is promoted and operated by F. Ball and Co. Ltd., full details may be viewed at www.f-ball.com/rewards

Premium Rewards for Flooring Professionals